Share Offer will remain open for acceptance until 7.00pm (Sydney time) on 31 January 2025
(unless further extended under the Corporations Act).

Full details on how to accept the Share Offer are contained in sections 2 and 13.3 of the
Original Bidder’s Statement.

https://makogold.com.au/

3

If you have any questions in relation to the Share Offer, please contact the Offer Information
Line on 1300 408 784 (within Australia) or +61 2 8072 1489 (from outside of Australia),
Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays) between 8.30am and 7.00pm (Sydney time).

APPROVAL OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTARY BIDDER’S STATEMENT

This Second Supplementary Bidder’s Statement has been approved by a unanimous resolution of the
directors of Aurum.

Dated: 17 December 2024

Signed for and on behalf of Aurum

Mr Troy Flannery
Non-Executive Chair
Aurum Resources Limited

4

Schedule 1 – Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Pro-Forma
Financial Position

$

AUE
30 Jun
2024

(Audited)

MKG

30 Jun
2024

(Audited)

Material
transaction

after balance
date

(3)

Transaction
(1)

Capital raise

(4)

Consolidation
(2)

Merged
Group

Current Assets

Cash & cash

equivalents
10,815,351 1,852,606 11,960,140 (911,444) 9,400,000 - 33,116,653

Trade & other

receivables
116,725 64,218  -  - 180,943

Short term investments - 28,600  -  - 28,600

Other assets - 94,209  -  - 94,209

Total Current Assets 10,932,076 2,039,633 11,960,140 (911,444) 9,400,000 - 33,420,405

Non-Current Assets

Other assets 116,216 - - 18,778,760 - (18,778,760) 116,216

Right of use asset - 124,820 - - - - 124,820

Property, plant, &

equipment
676,393 - - - - - 676,393

Exploration &

evaluation
10,359,805 33,976,808 - 4,800,000 - (16,741,392) 32,395,221

Total Non-Current

Assets
11,152,414 34,101,628 - 23,578,760 - (35,520,152) 33,312,650

Total Assets 22,084,490 36,141,261 11,960,140 22,667,316 9,400,000 (35,520,152) 66,733,055

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 855,559 215,861 - 4,800,000 - - 5,871,420

Lease liabilities - 48,713 - - - - 48,713

Provisions  - 253,643 - - - - 253,643

Current liabilities 855,559 518,217 - 4,800,000 - - 6,173,776

Non-Current

Liabilities

Lease liabilities - 100,101 - - - - 100,101

Total Non-Current

Liabilities
- 100,101 - - - - 100,101

Total Liabilities 855,559 618,318 - 4,800,000 - - 6,273,877

Net Assets 21,228,931 35,522,943 11,960,140 17,867,316 9,400,000 (35,520,152) 60,459,178

Equity

Share Capital 25,384,721 42,882,835 11,960,140 19,190,204 9,400,000 (42,882,835) 65,935,065

Reserves 1,524,939 1,925,044 - -  (1,922,253) 1,527,730

Accumulated Losses (5,680,729) (9,284,936) - (1,177,301)  9,284,936 (5,830,729)

Total Equity 21,228,931 35,522,943 11,960,140 17,867,316 9,400,000 (35,520,152) 60,459,178

Notes to pro-forma financial information for the Combined Entity table:

1. Transaction Entry

(a) Mako as 100% owned subsidiary

Recognition of investment in Mako as a 100% owned subsidiary of Aurum. Consideration

calculated from the issue of 40,369,885 new shares (39,307,532 shares from Share Offer

plus 1,061,353 shares from the Option Offers) in Aurum at $0.46 (being the 1-day VWAP of

Aurum Shares on 11 October 2024) and assuming that the value of Mako Options not subject

5

to the Option Offers are valued at $209,073 using the Black-Scholes valuation. Aurum

transaction costs are expected to total $500,000.